Subject to change without notice                 Product Data Catalog
Manufacturer’s Name: Saudi Airconditioning Manufacturing Co. Ltd.
Country of origin :  Jeddah, Saudi Arabia
Nearest port of embarkation: Jeddah Islamic port
Product classification: Commercial and Residential
FB4P – 60Hz
Nominal Cooling Capacity 4.0 to 5.0 Tons
HFC R -410A Refrigerant

& electric heaters are available option at field installation.
Page 2 of 12
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE - FB4P - R410A SERIES
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
F B 4 P S N F A 4 8 0 0 0 E
Source
S = SAMCO
Series Version
P = Puron ® Series
Controls
E = Electronic
Model Type
F Series Fan Coils
Model Series
B = Standard
Positioning
4 = Multipoise
Unit Size
48 = 48,000 Btuh
60 = 60,000 Btuh
Power Supply (V/Ph/Hz)
N = 230/1/60
Cabinet
F = Single Piece Cabinet
Design Series
A
B
Factory Assigned
000 = Default
Page 3 of 12
Physical Data - FB4P Series
Unit Model A48 B48 A60 B60
Unit Size (Tons)
Motor HP
Number of Motor Speeds
Configutation Coil Type
Coil Material (HP Tube)
Coil Material (Finplate)
Number of Rows / Fins Per Inch
Coil Connection Type
Suction Coil Connection Size (Inch)
Liquid Connection Size (Inch)
Drain Diameter (Inch)
Metering Device
Piston Size 0.088" 0.086"
Blower Model
Blower Type
Blower Diameter / Width, mm
Filter Type
Filter Qty.
Filter Size (mm)
Electrical Data
Power Supply (V-Ph-Hz)
Voltage (Min-Max)
Fan FLA
MCA
MOCP
Width, mm
Depth, mm
Height, mm 1503.0 1394.3
Net Weight, kg 91.1 79.4
Combination Matchup Matrix
Indoor Model Outdoor Model
FB4PSNFA48000E 38PKS48DS31-11
FB4PSNFB48000E 38PKS48DS21-11
FB4PSNFA60000E 38PKS60DS31-21
FB4PSNFB60000E 38PKS60DS21-11
FLA - Full Load Amps
MCA - Minimum Circuit Amps
MOCP - Maximum Overcurrent Protection
For detailed performance and matchup ratings please refer to corresponding outdoor product catalog.
4.0
3 / 14.5